# OP \$40.00 5844971

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM720697

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMMANDO LOCK COMPANY		10/25/2021	Limited Liability Company:

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Hampton Products International Corporation	
Street Address:	50 Icon	
City:	Foothill Ranch	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92610	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5844971	COMMANDO LOCK

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9492686840

Email: cchi@hamptonproducts.com

Correspondent Name: Clifford Chi
Address Line 1: 50 Icon

Address Line 4: Foothill Ranch, CALIFORNIA 92610

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Clifford chi
SIGNATURE:	/CLIFFORD CHI/
DATE SIGNED:	04/12/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=E. Commando-Hampton Trademark Assignment dtd 10-25-2021 (signed)#page1.tif source=E. Commando-Hampton Trademark Assignment dtd 10-25-2021 (signed)#page2.tif source=E. Commando-Hampton Trademark Assignment dtd 10-25-2021 (signed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900687483 REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0758

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Commando Lock Company, LLC, a Michigan limited liability company, having a place of business at 395 Elmwood Dr. Troy, MI 48083 (hereafter called "ASSIGNOR") is the assignee of record for the following registered, pending, and unregistered US trademarks (collectively "MARKS"):

Trademark Registration No.	<b>Country</b>	Filing Date	Word Mark
5844971	USA	February 22, 2019	COMMANDO LOCK

Trademark Application No.	<b>Country</b>	Filing Date	Word Mark
90767064	USA	June 10, 2021	GO COMMANDO!

### <u>Unregistered Trademarks</u>







WHEREAS Hampton Products International Corporation, a Delaware corporation, with an address at 50 Icon, Foothill Ranch, CA 92610 (hereafter "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire all right, title and interest in and to said above-listed MARKS, as well as the right of action and all other rights, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past, present, and future infringement thereof, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** in consideration of the foregoing premises and recitals, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably sell, convey, assign, transfer and deliver unto ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the MARKS (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, if any, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the MARKS, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for ASSIGNEE's sole use and enjoyment.
- 2. ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the MARKS and title thereto as the property of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- 3. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Any particular party's electronic, facsimile or other electronically transmitted signature to this Assignment will have the same effect as an original signature for the purpose of evidencing execution by such party hereof.

This Assignment is effective as of October 25, 2021.

[Signature page follows.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007689 FRAME: 0759 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date first above set forth.

Name:

Title:\_\_\_\_\_

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand as of the date first above set forth.

COMMANDO LOCK COMPANY, LLC

Name

Title:

ACCEPTED BY:

HAMPTON PRODUCTS INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

Name: GG Gludoush!
Title: Progret Ano CEO

**RECORDED: 04/12/2022**